paragraphs  reproduced  here-in-above  are  vague  in

nature.   Those  allegations  are  lacking  in  material

particulars.  It has been alleged that 2000 four wheelers

were provided to 10000 voters for arranging huge rallies

and expenses to the tune of Rs.1,01,00,000/- (Rs. One

crore  one  Lakh)  incurred  by  the  respondent  no.1.

However, no details are given about the place and time

of the said rally nor name of  any of  such voters who

attended the said rally.  It is also not clear as to from

which Districts those voters were called to attend the

[...]

If 2000 four wheelers came to be provided as

alleged,  no  details  of  those  vehicles  are  mentioned.

There is no basis as to how the election petitioner has

arrived at a quantum of expenses allegedly incurred by

the  applicant/original  respondent  no.1  to  the  tune  of

Rs.1,01,00,000/-  (Rs.One  Crore  One  Lakh).

Furthermore,  source  of  such  allegation  is  also  not

mentioned.  In terms of the provisions of section 83 (1)

(b)  of  the  Act  of  1951,  it  is  incumbent  upon  the

petitioner to set forth full particulars of alleged corrupt

practice  including a  full  statement  as  possible  of  the